



NACL Industries Limited

Ref: NACL/SE/2024-25

February 13, 2025

1) BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.

Security code:524709

2) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1
G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

Symbol: NACLIND

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 – reg.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 published in Newspaper namely 'Business Standard' (English edition) and 'Andhra Prabha' (Telugu edition).

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

for **NACL Industries Limited**

Satish Kumar Subudhi

Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl: As above



VARTHANA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65923KA1984PTC096528
Registered office: Varasiddhi, 3rd Floor, No. 5BC-110
Service Road, 3rd Block HRBR Layout, Bangalore-560043

ANNEXURE-1 (Press Release)

Extracts of the Unaudited Financials results for the nine months ended December 31, 2024

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending current year ended	Corresponding Qtr. for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
		31 Dec.2024	31 Dec.2023	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,083.40	6,159.30	28,427.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	220.40	780.30	4,189.60
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	220.40	780.30	4,189.60
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	165.21	630.80	3,092.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	318.98	471.49	2,922.22
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	38.00	38.00	38.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	37,925.00	37,925.00	37,925.00
9.	Net worth	52,011.00	49,741.13	51,586.32
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.46	1.66	1.98
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	59.27	189.86	1,109.67
	2. Diluted	59.27	189.86	1,109.67
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

- Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (BSE) of the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and https://varthana.com/

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

c) The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. OR There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

d) *Debt Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rules 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 12.02.2025
Sd/- Steven Hardgrave
Director and CEO
DIN: 02189073

Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,
2nd Floor, The Arcade, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005

TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURE TO ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARCs/NBFCs/Banks/FIs) THROUGH e-AUCTION

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible participants subject to applicable regulations issued by Reserve Bank of India/Regulators for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposure of ₹ 129.95 crore (Rupees One hundred twenty nine crore ninety five lakhs only) pertaining to 1 (one) pool / portfolio of 25 accounts with aggregate principal outstanding of ₹ 52.72 crore (Rupees fifty two crore seventy two lakhs only) through e-Auction on "as is where is", "as is what is", "whatever there is" and "without recourse" basis.

All interested eligible participants are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest" and after execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (as per the timelines mentioned in web-notice) if not already executed by contacting on e-mail id dgm_sr@sbi.co.in. Please visit Bank's website <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link "SBI in the news>Auction Notices>ARC & DRT" for further details (web-notice).

Please note that Bank reserves the right not to go ahead with the proposed e-Auction and modify e-Auction date, any terms & conditions etc. at any stage without assigning any reasons by uploading the corrigendum at <https://bank.sbi> (click on the link "SBI in the news>Auction Notices>ARC & DRT"). The decision of the Bank shall be final and binding.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13.02.2025
Issued by
Deputy General Manager (Credit & ARC)

Huhtamaki

Huhtamaki India Limited

Regd Office: 7th Floor, Ballona, The Walk, Hiranandani Estate,
Ghodbunder Road, Thane West 400607
CIN: L21011MH1950FLC145537, Phone No.: (022) 6174 0100

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Dec-24 Audited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Audited	31-Dec-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,191.1	6,525.0	6,037.3	25,211.8	25,494.4
2	Profit from Operations before Exceptional item and Tax	152.3	143.2	443.7	859.7	1,305.1
3	Profit before Tax	150.9	158.5	4,160.2	1,168.4	5,000.4
4	Profit for the period	116.9	117.1	3,274.2	879.7	4,096.3
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	48.9	114.2	3,282.7	808.5	4,102.8
6	Equity Share Capital	151.1	151.1	151.1	151.1	151.1
7	Other Equity				11,784.4	11,353.5
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic & Diluted after exceptional item	1.55	1.55	43.36	11.65	54.24
	Basic & Diluted before exceptional item	1.51	1.45	5.11	8.51	16.27

a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2025
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company.

For Huhtamaki India Limited
Dhananjay Salunke
Managing Director

Thane, February 11, 2025
Visit us at our website: www.flexibles.huhtamaki.in

awfis

AWFIS SPACE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(formerly known as Awfis Space Solutions Private Limited)

CIN No.: L74999DL2014PLC274236

Registered Office: C-28-29, Kissan Bhawan, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi, India - 110016

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 11, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.awfis.com/investor-relations/initial-public-offer/financials> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Awfis Space Solutions Limited



Place: New Delhi
Date: February 11, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

HIRA

GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN.: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel.: 0771-4082000, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com, E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 (Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from Operations	1316.04	1290.38	1324.71	3978.84	3983.29	5553.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.76	217.07	296.44	796.15	928.28	1238.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.76	217.77	296.44	796.85	946.12	1255.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.04	159.37	229.16	591.31	716.74	935.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	140.01	153.78	236.48	587.10	743.33	960.22
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.29	61.29	62.36	61.29	62.36	62.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	4433.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items) -						
	(a) Basic	2.36	2.60	3.74	9.63	11.70	15.26
	(b) Diluted	2.34	2.58	3.71	9.56	11.61	15.14

The additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income From Operations	1117.76	1120.74	1235.06	3460.16	3700.25	5131.88
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	179.92	208.70	296.14	761.46	937.31	1235.11
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	135.75	154.56	228.59	565.15	708.21	917.44

Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerispat.com) and also you can view results by QR code.

Place: Raipur
Date: 12.02.2025
Sd/- Siddharth Agrawal
Whole-Time Director

NOTICE



SUNDARAM MUTUAL

Sundaram Finance Group

RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date*	Amount of IDCW* (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on February 11, 2025 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	February 17, 2025	0.250	27.3096
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	41.6325
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	February 17, 2025	0.115	15.3283
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.140	18.6223

Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW. The above stated quantum of IDCW and the Record Date were approved by the Board of Directors of Sundaram Trustee Company Limited vide their circular resolution dated February 12, 2025.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

Place: Chennai
Date: February 13, 2025
R Ajith Kumar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215
www.sundarammutual.com
Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullas Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

NACL Industries Limited

CIN: L24219TG1986PLC016607

Regd. Office: Plot No. 12-A, "C" Block, Lakshmi Towers, No. 8-2-248/1/778, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana State, India.
Phone : 040-24405100, Fax : 040-23358062, E-mail : cs-nacl@naclind.com, Website: www.naclind.com

Extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	26,843	35,563	105,621	133,229	179,074	26,907	36,692	104,051	132,658	178,729
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,690)	(1,714)	(4,153)	(5,465)	(6,213)	(4,672)	(2,030)	(5,354)	(6,513)	(7,630)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,690)	(1,714)	(4,153)	(5,465)	(6,213)	(4,672)	(2,030)	(5,354)	(6,513)	(7,630)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,814)	(1,323)	(3,197)	(4,125)	(4,696)	(3,623)	(1,590)	(4,213)	(4,988)	(5,889)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	(2,821)	(1,334)	(3,242)	(4,173)	(4,807)	(3,630)	(1,601)	(4,256)	(5,033)	(5,997)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 per equity share)	1,994	1,989	1,994	1,989	1,992	1,994	1,989	1,994	1,989	1,992
7	Earnings per Share										
	a) Basic	(1.41)	(0.67)	(1.60)	(2.07)	(2.36)	(1.82)	(0.80)	(2.11)	(2.51)	(2.96)
	b) Diluted	(1.41)	(0.66)	(1.60)	(2.07)	(2.36)	(1.82)	(0.80)	(2.11)	(2.50)	(2.95)

Notes : 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have issued a unmodified conclusion on financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with BSE Limited & NSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 is available on the website of BSE & NSE Limited and Company's website at www.naclind.com

Place : Hyderabad
Date : February 12, 2025



By Order of the Board
Sd/-
M. Pavan Kumar
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN:01514557)



Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number : L27100WB2010PLC144405

Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Steet, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001

E-mail: info@malcoindia.co.in, Website: www.manaksiaaluminium.com

Phone: +91-33-2243 5053/5054

"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024"

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 31st December, 2024	Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2024	Quarter Ended 31st December, 2023
Total Income from Operations	13974.26	37207.43	10348.18
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	203.35	519.60	162.67
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	165.10	404.84	123.22
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	165.10	404.84	123.22
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.25	0.62	0.19
(b			

